Received by:

c2022-050A AJP--Animal Justice Party

#### LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

# Roads and Crimes Legislation Amendment Bill 2022

#### **First Print**

#### **Proposed amendments**

No. 1 Roads Act amendments

Page 3, Schedule 1, lines 1–32. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 2 Penalty

Page 3, Schedule 1. Insert after line 13-

Section 144G(1), penalty [6A]

> Omit the penalty. Insert instead— Maximum penalty—2 penalty units.

No. 3 **Protection of protests** 

Page 3, Schedule 1[7], line 17. Omit all words on that line. Insert instead—

part of-

(a)

- industrial action, or a protest about the following
  - animal protection, (i)
  - (ii) environmental protection,
  - human rights. (iii)

No. 4 Review

Page 3, Schedule 1[9], proposed section 144H(2), line 28. Omit "2 years". Insert instead "1 year".

No. 5

Page 3, Schedule 1[9], proposed section 144H(3), line 32. Omit "2 years". Insert instead "1 year".

No. 6 **Crimes Act amendments** 

Pages 4 and 5, Schedule 2, from line 1 on page 4 to line 2 on page 5. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 7 **Penalty** 

> Page 4, Schedule 2, proposed section 214A(1), penalty, line 13. Omit all words on that line. Insert instead-

> > Maximum penalty—2 penalty units.

# No. 8 Protection of protests

Page 4, Schedule 2, proposed section 214A(3), line 17. Omit all words on that line. Insert instead—

part of-

- (a) industrial action, or
- (b) a protest about the following—
  - (i) animal protection,
  - (ii) environmental protection,
  - (iii) human rights.

# No. 9 Review

Page 4, Schedule 2, proposed section 214B(2), line 36. Omit "2 years". Insert instead "1 year".

### No. 10 Review

Page 5, Schedule 2, proposed section 214B(3), line 2. Omit "2 years". Insert instead "1 year".